
Wal thou r
Swamp

I-
9

5

Savannah Hilton
Head Intl Airport

BLOOMINGDALE

WILLIAMS

POOLER

Fort Argyle
R

d

John Carter Rd

Little Neck

R
d

Pine Barr en Rd

I-16

I-16

204

25

25

17

95

95

Tom Triplett
Park

Bungard
Conservation

Area

Al
Henderson
Golf Club

Savannah
Quarters
Country
Club

GEORGETOWN

BURROUGHS

GROVE POINT

E lbow
Swamp

Ford
Plantation
Golf Club

BRISBON

RABBIT HILL

RICHMOND
HILL

Ons low
Is l and

Hu tch inson
Is l and

170

307

17

GARDEN CITY

PORT
WENTWORTH

WHEAT HILL

MONTEITH

W
a

te
rs

A
v

e
L

a
r o

c
h

e A
ve

H
a

rry
S

T
rum

a
n

P
k

w
y

Vete
ra

ns

P
k

w
y

204

204

307

307

80

80

80

17

16

516

Hunter Army
Airfield

The Club
at

Savannah
Harbor

Hunter Army
Airfield

Wormsloe State
Historic Site

WHITE BLUFF

EDGEMERE

CLEARVIEW

ISLE OF HOPE

FLORIDA
JUNCTION

BONA BELLA

WINDSOR
FOREST

S A V A N N A H

Landings
Club-Palmetto
Plantation

MONTGOMERY

COFFEE
BLUFF

MT
PLEASANT

SKIDAWAY
ISLAND

Pine
Island

Page
Island

DAUFUSKIE
ISLAND

DAUFUSKIE
LANDING

Jones
Island

Turtle
Is land

Is lands
Expy

80

WHITEMARSH
ISLAND

RIVERSIDE

WILMINGTON
PARK

ISLE OF
HOPE-DUTCH

ISLAND

WILMINGTON
ISLAND

Romer l y
Mar shes

Landings
Club

Ca l i bogue
Sound

Haig Point
Club

TYBEE
ISLAND

FORT
SCREVEN

C
H

AT
HA

M

P
K

W
Y

AIRWAYS AVE

OGEECHEE RD

BOURNE AVE

W
H

IT
E

B
LU

F
F

R
D

W BAY ST

E PRESIDENT ST

O
G

E
E

C
H

E
E

R
D

E VICTORY DR

E MONTGOMERY CROSS RD

D
E

M
A

S
 D

R

ABERCORN ST

ISLANDS EXPY

U
.S

. H
IG

H
W

A
Y

 17 A
LT

P
O

O
LE

R
P

K
W

Y

JIMMY DELOACH PKWY

D
E

A
N

F
O

R
E

S
T

R
D

21

204

204

17

80

80

17

80

P
O

O
LE

R
P

K
W

Y

JI

MMY DELOACH PKWY

JIM
M

Y
D

E
LO

A
C

H
PKW

Y

VETERANS PKWY

HARRY S TRUMAN PKWY

I-516

I-16

I-16 I-16

I-95

I-95

I-95

1 2

3

4 5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

26
27

28

29

31

32
33

34

35

37

38

39

40

41

42

45

46

47
48

49

50
51

53

54

55

56
57

58

60

61

62

63

64
65

66
67

68

70

71

72

73

75

7677

78

79

81

83

0 2 41
Miles Map Created 3/23/2022

±

Safe Place Locations in Chatham County

Legend

Safe Place Locations

Interstate

Parkways

US Highways

State Routes

Major Roads

Louisvi l le Rd

I-16

FLORIDA
JUNCTION

LIBERTY CITY

P
ri

c
e

S
t

A
s

h
S

tA
tl

a
n

ti
c

A
v

e

C
e

d
a

r
S

t

O
tt

S
t

J
e

ff
e

rs
o

n
S

t

O geechee
Rd E Park Ave

E Bolton St

E Henry St

E
B

ro
a

d
S

t

Louisvi l le Rd

W
heato

n

St

H
arry

S
T

ru
m

a
n

P
k

w
y

204

26

26

80

80

17

16

CLEARVIEW

S A V A N N A H

E BAY ST

W VICTORY DR

W BAY ST

E VICTORY DR

OGEECHEE RD

E PRESIDENT ST

17

H
AR

R
Y

S
T

R
U

M
AN

P
K

W
Y

I-16

1
2

3

4

5

6

11

14

15

20

21

25

26

27

30

42

43

50

52

59

64

66

69

70
71

74

75

78

82

Downtown Savannah, GA

Scan Code
See an interactive version

of the map and use the
"Find a Safe Place

Near Me" tool.



1 Alfred E. Beach 3001 Hopkins Street Schools

2 Ash Tree 2512 Habersham Street Social Service Agency

3 B. Matthews Bakery 325 Bay Street Restaurant

4 Bull Street Library 2002 BULL ST Public Library

5 Carnegie Library 537 E HENRY ST Public Library

6 Carver Heights Neighborhood Center 921 Collat Street Community Center

7 Chatham County Aquatic Center 7240 Sallie Mood Drive Sports/Enter

8 Chatham County Juvenile Court 197 Carl Griffin Govt

9 Crusader Community Center 81 Coffee Villa Drive Community Center

10 Edward Bartlett Middle School 207 Montgomery Cross Roads Schools

11 Faith Hope and Charity in Christ 2501 Waters Avenue Faith Based

12 Five Star Family Fun Park 1040 U.S. Highway 80 East Sports/Enter

13 Food mart Chevron 265 Main Street Con Store/Gas Station

14 Forest City Library 1501 STILES AVE Public Library

15 Frank Callen Boys & Girls Club 510 E. Charlton Street Social Service Agency

16 Garden City Library 104 SUNSHINE AVE Public Library

17 Gateway Community Board 3 Oglethorpe Professonal Bldg Social Service Agency

18 George A. Mercer Middle School 210 Rommel Avenue Schools

19 George W. DeRenne Middle School 1009 Clinch St Schools

20 Grant Neighborhood Center 1310 Richards Street Community Center

21 Greenbriar Children's Center 3709 Hopkins Street Social Service Agency

22 Hershel V. Jenkins High School 1800 E. DeRenne Ave Schools

23 Hudson Hill Community Center 2227 Hudson Street Community Center

24 Islands Library 50 JOHNNY MERCER BLVD Public Library

25 John Delaware Neighborhood Center 1815 Lincoln Street Community Center

26 John W. Hubert Middle School 768 Grant Street Schools

27 Kayton Homes/Housing Authority 801 Brewer Street Govt

28 Kroger 318 Mall Boulevard Grocery

29 Kroger 1900 East Victory Drive Grocery

30 Kroger 311 Gwinnett Street Grocery

31 LeRoy Myers Middle Schools 2025 East 52nd Street Schools

32 Loving Arms Daycare 126 Hampstead Avenue Other Business

33 McDonalds 730 E. DeRenne Restaurant

34 McDonalds 7920 Abercorn Street Restaurant

35 McDonalds 2606 Skidaway Road Restaurant

36 McDonalds 7804 Abercorn  Street Restaurant

37 Memorial Health 4799 Waters Avenue Medical

38 Oglethorpe Mall Library 7 MALL ANNEX Public Library

39 Pooler Library 216 S ROGERS ST Public Library

40 Port City Library 3501 HOULIHAN AVE Public Library

41 Robert W. Groves High School 100 Priscilla D Thomas way Schools

42 Savannah #1 Police 102 E. Lathrop Avenue Law

43 Savannah #2 Police 1512 Bull Street Law

44 Savannah #4 Police 7804 Abercorn Street Law

45 Savannah Fire Station #1 535 E. 63rd Street Fire Dept

46 Savannah Fire Station #10 13710 Coffee Bluff Road Fire Dept

47 Savannah Fire Station #11 931 Mohawk Street Fire Dept

48 Savannah Fire Station #15 1751 Grove Point Rd Fire Dept

49 Savannah Fire Station #2 5 Skyline Drive Fire Dept

50 Savannah Fire Station #3 121 E. Oglethrorpe Ave Fire Dept

51 Savannah Fire Station #4 2401 Augusta Avenue Fire Dept

52 Savannah Fire Station #5 6 W. Henry Street Fire Dept

53 Savannah Fire Station #6 3000 liberty Pkway Fire Dept

54 Savannah Fire Station #7 6902 SallieMoodDrive Fire Dept

55 Savannah Fire Station #8 2824 Bee Road Fire Dept

56 Savannah Fire Station #9 1943 Capital Street Fire Dept

57 Savannah High School 400 Pennsylvania Ave Schools

58 Savannah Mall 14045 Abercorn Street Retail

59 Savannah Police Department 201 Habersham Street Law

60 Sol C. Johnson High School 3013 Shell Road Schools

61 Southwest Chatham Library 14097 ABERCORN ST Public Library

62 Texaco Food Mart 1315 Butler Avenue Con Store/Gas Station

63 The Cassio Law Firm 7 W. Derenne Law Firms

64 The Front Porch 2203 Abercorn Street Social Service Agency

65 Time Saver 4801 Ogeechee Road Con Store/Gas Station

66 Tompkins Community Center 2319 Ogeechee Road Community Center

67 Tremont Park Neighborhood Center 2015 Paige Street Community Center

68 Tybee Library 405 BUTLER AVE Public Library

69 United Way 428 Bull Street Civic

70 W. W. Law Neighborhood Center 900 E. Bolton Street Community Center

71 W.W. Law Library 909 E BOLTON ST Public Library

72 Walmart 6000 Ogeechee Road Retail

73 Walter S. Scott Middle School 402 Market Street Schools

74 Wesley Community Center 1601 Drayton Street Community Center

75 West Broad Library 1110 MAY ST Public Library

76 Windsor Forest Community Center 414 Briarcliff Circle Community Center

77 Windsor Forest High School 12419 Largo Drive Schools

78 Windy's Preschool 429 Tattnall Street Other Business

79 Woodville Community Center 125 Darline Street Community Center

80 Woodville/Thompkins High School 151 Coach Joe Turner Street Schools

81 YMCA of Coastal GA 6500 Habersham Street Sports/Enter

82 YMCA West Broad 1110 May Street Sports/Enter

83 YMCA West Chatham 165 Isaac G Laroche Dr Sports/Enter

Label NAME ADDRESS TYPE Label NAME ADDRESS TYPE

Scan Code
See an interactive version

of the map and use the
"Find a Safe Place

Near Me" tool.


	Safe Place Locations in Chatham County Map
	Label Table

