

Label	NAME	ADDRESS	ТҮРЕ
1	Alfred E. Beach	3001 Hopkins Street	Schools
2	Ash Tree	2512 Habersham Street	Social Service Agency
3	B. Matthews Bakery	325 Bay Street	Restaurant
4	Bull Street Library	2002 BULL ST	Public Library
5	Carnegie Library	537 E HENRY ST	Public Library
6	Carver Heights Neighborhood Center	921 Collat Street	Community Center
7	Chatham County Aquatic Center	7240 Sallie Mood Drive	Sports/Enter
8	Chatham County Juvenile Court	197 Carl Griffin	Govt
9	Crusader Community Center	81 Coffee Villa Drive	Community Center
10	Edward Bartlett Middle School	207 Montgomery Cross Roads	Schools
11	Faith Hope and Charity in Christ	2501 Waters Avenue	Faith Based
12	Five Star Family Fun Park	1040 U.S. Highway 80 East	Sports/Enter
13	Food mart Chevron	265 Main Street	Con Store/Gas Station
14	Forest City Library	1501 STILES AVE	Public Library
15	Frank Callen Boys & Girls Club	510 E. Charlton Street	Social Service Agency
16	Garden City Library	104 SUNSHINE AVE	Public Library
17	Gateway Community Board	3 Oglethorpe Professonal Bldg	Social Service Agency
18	George A. Mercer Middle School	210 Rommel Avenue	Schools
19	George W. DeRenne Middle School	1009 Clinch St	Schools
20	Grant Neighborhood Center	1310 Richards Street	Community Center
21	Greenbriar Children's Center	3709 Hopkins Street	Social Service Agency
22	Hershel V. Jenkins High School	1800 E. DeRenne Ave	Schools
23	Hudson Hill Community Center	2227 Hudson Street	Community Center
24	Islands Library	50 JOHNNY MERCER BLVD	Public Library
25	John Delaware Neighborhood Center	1815 Lincoln Street	Community Center
26	John W. Hubert Middle School	768 Grant Street	Schools
27	Kayton Homes/Housing Authority	801 Brewer Street	Govt
28	Kroger	318 Mall Boulevard	Grocery
29	Kroger	1900 East Victory Drive	Grocery
30	Kroger	311 Gwinnett Street	Grocery
31	LeRoy Myers Middle Schools	2025 East 52nd Street	Schools
32	Loving Arms Daycare	126 Hampstead Avenue	Other Business
33	McDonalds	730 E. DeRenne	Restaurant
34	McDonalds	7920 Abercorn Street	Restaurant
35	McDonalds	2606 Skidaway Road	Restaurant
36	McDonalds	7804 Abercorn Street	Restaurant
37	Memorial Health	4799 Waters Avenue	Medical
38	Oglethorpe Mall Library	7 MALL ANNEX	Public Library
39	Pooler Library	216 S ROGERS ST	Public Library
40	Port City Library	3501 HOULIHAN AVE	Public Library
41	Robert W. Groves High School	100 Priscilla D Thomas way	Schools
42	Savannah #1 Police	102 E. Lathrop Avenue	Law

Label	NAME	ADDRESS	ТҮРЕ
43	Savannah #2 Police	1512 Bull Street	Law
44	Savannah #4 Police	7804 Abercorn Street	Law
45	Savannah Fire Station #1	535 E. 63rd Street	Fire Dept
46	Savannah Fire Station #10	13710 Coffee Bluff Road	Fire Dept
47	Savannah Fire Station #11	931 Mohawk Street	Fire Dept
48	Savannah Fire Station #15	1751 Grove Point Rd	Fire Dept
49	Savannah Fire Station #2	5 Skyline Drive	Fire Dept
50	Savannah Fire Station #3	121 E. Oglethrorpe Ave	Fire Dept
51	Savannah Fire Station #4	2401 Augusta Avenue	Fire Dept
52	Savannah Fire Station #5	6 W. Henry Street	Fire Dept
53	Savannah Fire Station #6	3000 liberty Pkway	Fire Dept
54	Savannah Fire Station #7	6902 SallieMoodDrive	Fire Dept
55	Savannah Fire Station #8	2824 Bee Road	Fire Dept
56	Savannah Fire Station #9	1943 Capital Street	Fire Dept
57	Savannah High School	400 Pennsylvania Ave	Schools
58	Savannah Mall	14045 Abercorn Street	Retail
59	Savannah Police Department	201 Habersham Street	Law
60	Sol C. Johnson High School	3013 Shell Road	Schools
61	Southwest Chatham Library	14097 ABERCORN ST	Public Library
62	Texaco Food Mart	1315 Butler Avenue	Con Store/Gas Station
63	The Cassio Law Firm	7 W. Derenne	Law Firms
64	The Front Porch	2203 Abercorn Street	Social Service Agency
65	Time Saver	4801 Ogeechee Road	Con Store/Gas Station
66	Tompkins Community Center	2319 Ogeechee Road	Community Center
67	Tremont Park Neighborhood Center	2015 Paige Street	Community Center
68	Tybee Library	405 BUTLER AVE	Public Library
69	United Way	428 Bull Street	Civic
70	W. W. Law Neighborhood Center	900 E. Bolton Street	Community Center
71	W.W. Law Library	909 E BOLTON ST	Public Library
72	Walmart	6000 Ogeechee Road	Retail
73	Walter S. Scott Middle School	402 Market Street	Schools
74	Wesley Community Center	1601 Drayton Street	Community Center
75	West Broad Library	1110 MAY ST	Public Library
76	Windsor Forest Community Center	414 Briarcliff Circle	Community Center
77	Windsor Forest High School	12419 Largo Drive	Schools
78	Windy's Preschool	429 Tattnall Street	Other Business
79	Woodville Community Center	125 Darline Street	Community Center
80	Woodville/Thompkins High School	151 Coach Joe Turner Street	Schools
81	YMCA of Coastal GA	6500 Habersham Street	Sports/Enter
82	YMCA West Broad	1110 May Street	Sports/Enter
83	YMCA West Chatham	165 Isaac G Laroche Dr	Sports/Enter

## **Scan Code**

See an interactive version of the map and use the "Find a Safe Place Near Me" tool.

